
# 22 Mississippi State (3-0) -vs- #  Wichita State (0-1)
2/6/2026 at Waco, TX (Getterman Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Goold, Peja (2-0)
Loss: Nihart, Ryley (0-1)
HBP: Goold, Peja
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Donald Brown First: Michael Parker Third Base: Jacob St. John 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 840   Weather: Conditions: 79 degrees, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Mississippi State 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 6 0
Wichita State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 4 0

Mississippi State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Schaeffer, Gabby pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stiles, Morgan ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Barbary, Nadia 3b 4 1 1 4 0 0 0
    Keller, Kinley cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sells, Kiarra rf/dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Troutman, Taylor dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Sells, Kalani cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Richardson, Abby cf/rf/2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Grassel, Gretta pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ernstes, Paige 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bernardini, Morgan lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Silva, Tatum lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Carder, Anna ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Supan, Ally pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Rivera, Des c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Romero, Xiane 2b/dh 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
Ammon, Leila p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Goold, Peja p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 6 5 1 3 3

2B: Ernstes, Paige (1)
HR: Barbary, Nadia (1)
SH: Rivera, Des (1); Romero, Xiane (1)

Wichita State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Schroeder, Johnna rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Lloyd, Morgan rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rooney, Mackenzie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moore, Ausha 3b 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
Allen, Trinity 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Scott, Gabby c 3 1 0 0 1 1 5
Woody, Kinzey dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Smith, Kammie 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Tosch, Mickayla lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Rhine, Chloe ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Livanec, Brookelyn PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Epperson, Jodie cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Nihart, Ryley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sliger, Ava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 2 5 5 6

HBP: Allen, Trinity (1)

Mississippi State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ammon, Leila 3.2 2 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 11 15 3 5 47
Goold, Peja (W, 2-0) 4.0 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 14 16 6 2 48
Totals 4 2 2 5 5 0 0 1 0 25 31 9 7 95

Wichita State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nihart, Ryley (L, 0-1) 7.1 5 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 25 28 11 6 86
Sliger, Ava 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 4
Totals 6 5 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 28 31 12 7 90



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Mississippi State - Top of 1st MS WSU
Stiles,Morgan grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Barbary,Nadia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BSSF). 0 0
Sells,Kiarra flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 0 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 1st MS WSU
Schroeder,Johnna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Moore,Ausha walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Allen,Trinity struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 0
Scott,Gabby reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 BKK); Moore,Ausha out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 0

Mississippi State - Top of 2nd MS WSU
Troutman,Taylor singled to center field (2-2 FBFB). 0 0
GRichardson,Abby struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 0 0
Ernstes,Paige reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Troutman,Taylor out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 0 0
Bernardini,Morgan lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 2nd MS WSU
Woody,Kinzey walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Smith,Kammie reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-1 BBS); Woody,Kinzey out at 2B
on the play, p to 2b to p to 1b, in a double play. 0 0
Epperson tagged out for returning to double base 0 0
. 0 0
Tosch,Mickayla flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Mississippi State - Top of 3rd MS WSU
Rivera,Des flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Romero,Xiane flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Stiles,Morgan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 3rd MS WSU
Rhine,Chloe grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Epperson,Jodie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Schroeder,Johnna flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Mississippi State - Top of 4th MS WSU
Barbary,Nadia flied out to lf (3-1 SBBB). 0 0
Sells,Kiarra popped up to ss (3-2 BSFFFBB). 0 0
Troutman,Taylor struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 4th MS WSU
Moore,Ausha walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
WSU substitution: Rooney,Mackenzie replaces Moore,Ausha at pr, batting 2nd. 0 0
. 0 0
Allen,Trinity flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Scott,Gabby walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Woody,Kinzey singled to left field (0-0); Scott,Gabby advanced to second base. 0 0
Smith,Kammie singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Scott,Gabby scored from second base; Woody,Kinzey out at
home, rf to c to ss to c. 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mississippi State - Top of 5th MS WSU
WSU substitution: Moore,Ausha replaces Rooney,Mackenzie at 3b, batting 2nd. 0 1
GRichardson,Abby flied out to cf (1-2 SFB). 0 1
Ernstes,Paige lined out to third base (0-0). 0 1
Bernardini,Morgan flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0). 0 1

Wichita State - Bottom of 5th MS WSU
MS pitching change: Goold,Peja replaces Ammon,Leila. 0 1
Tosch,Mickayla flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Rhine,Chloe grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Epperson,Jodie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBSB). 0 1

Mississippi State - Top of 6th MS WSU
MS substitution: Carder,Anna replaces Rivera,Des at ph, batting 8th. 0 1
Carder,Anna singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BF). 0 1
MS substitution: Supan,Ally replaces Carder,Anna at pr, batting 8th. 0 1
Romero,Xiane sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 2b (0-1 F); Supan,Ally advanced to second base. 0 1
Stiles,Morgan singled to left field (0-0); Supan,Ally advanced to third base. 0 1
MS substitution: Schaeffer,Gabby replaces Stiles,Morgan at pr, batting 1st. 0 1
Barbary,Nadia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Supan,Ally scored; Schaeffer,Gabby
advanced to second base. 1 1
Sells,Kiarra struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 1 1

Wichita State - Bottom of 6th MS WSU
MS substitution: Stiles,Morgan replaces Schaeffer,Gabby at ss, batting 1st. 1 1
MS substitution: Keller,Kinley replaces Sells,Kiarra at cf, batting 3rd. 1 1
MS position change: GRichardson,Abby now playing rf from cf 1 1
MS substitution: Rivera,Des replaces Supan,Ally at c, batting 8th. 1 1
Schroeder,Johnna walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Moore,Ausha struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK). 1 1
Allen,Trinity lined out to left center putout by cf (0-1 K). 1 1
. 1 1
Scott,Gabby lined out to short (1-2 KKB). 1 1

Mississippi State - Top of 7th MS WSU
Troutman,Taylor fouled out to lf (1-2 SBF). 1 1
GRichardson,Abby walked (3-2 SBFBFFBB). 1 1
Ernstes,Paige doubled to right center (1-2 KFFBF); GRichardson,Abby out at home, cf to 2b to c. 1 1
MS substitution: Grassel,Gretta replaces Ernstes,Paige at pr, batting 6th. 1 1
WSU defensive substitution: Lloyd,Morgan replaces Schroeder,Johnna at rf 1 1
Bernardini,Morgan flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1

Wichita State - Bottom of 7th MS WSU
MS substitution: Ernstes,Paige replaces Grassel,Gretta at 1b, batting 6th. 1 1
MS defensive substitution: Silva,Tatum replaces Bernardini,Morgan at lf 1 1
Woody,Kinzey popped up to ss (0-0). 1 1
Smith,Kammie popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Tosch,Mickayla struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS). 1 1

Mississippi State - Top of 8th MS WSU
. 1 1
Rivera,Des sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Silva,Tatum advanced to third base. 1 1
Romero,Xiane reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, RBI (1-2 KSB); Silva,Tatum scored. 2 1
M. Stiles singled up the middle (1-1 BF). X. Romero out at third 135 2 1



Play at third under review (MS). Call reversed 2 1
Stiles,Morgan singled up the middle (1-0 B); Romero,Xiane advanced from first base to third base. 2 1
WSU pitching change: Sliger,Ava replaces Nihart,Ryley. 2 1
Barbary,Nadia homered to left field, 3RBI (0-0); Romero,Xiane scored; Stiles,Morgan scored from first base. 5 1
MS substitution: Sells,Kiarra replaces Keller,Kinley at rf, batting 3rd. 5 1
MS position change: GRichardson,Abby now playing cf from rf 5 1
Sells,Kiarra lined out to third base (0-1 K). 5 1
Troutman,Taylor grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 5 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Wichita State - Bottom of 8th MS WSU
. 5 1
MS position change: Sells,Kiarra now playing dh from rf 5 1
MS substitution: Sells,Kalani replaces Troutman,Taylor at cf, batting 4th. 5 1
MS position change: GRichardson,Abby now playing rf from cf 5 1
WSU substitution: Livanec,Brookelyn pinch hitting for Rhine,Chloe. 5 1
Livanec,Brookelyn singled up the middle (1-0 B); Tosch,Mickayla advanced to third base. 5 1
MS position change: Sells,Kiarra now playing rf from dh 5 1
MS position change: GRichardson,Abby now playing 2b from rf 5 1
MS position change: Romero,Xiane now playing dh from 2b 5 1
Epperson,Jodie singled to short, RBI (0-0); Tosch,Mickayla scored; Livanec,Brookelyn advanced to second
base. 5 2
Lloyd,Morgan popped up to ss (2-2 FBFB). 5 2
Moore,Ausha struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 5 2
Allen,Trinity hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Livanec,Brookelyn advanced to third base; Epperson,Jodie advanced to
second base. 5 2
Scott,Gabby struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 5 2


